Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Date published: June 7, 1975

1975 Assembly Bill 236

## CHAPTER 14, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 186.35 (2) (a) of the statutes, relating to increasing the dollar limit for guaranties on credit union share holdings.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

186.35 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

186.35 (2) (a) Aid and assist any member credit union which develops financial difficulties such as insolvency, nonliquidity or liquidation, in order that the share holdings savings of any individual member of a member credit union shall be protected or guaranteed to any amount not to exceed \$20,000 \$40,000.